NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY 1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: NORTHAW PLACE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Company Number: 02318853

Interest: Perpetual yearly rentcharge

Property: The perpetual yearly rentcharge created in favour of Northaw Place Management Limited (Company Number 02318853) in a transfer of land dated 8 May 1997, the said rentcharge being recorded at paragraph 3 of the Charges Register on the official copy register of title for title number HD354679 that being the register of title for 8 Northaw Place, Coopers Lane, Northaw, Potters Bar (edition dated 08.07.2013)).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 21 November 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 10 April 2017 (2764559)

T S Ref: BV21618295/1/PJD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: NORTHAW PLACE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Company Number: 02318853

Interest: Perpetual yearly rentcharge

Property: The perpetual yearly rentcharge created in favour of Northaw Place Management Limited (Company Number 02318853) in a transfer of land dated 20 May 1994, the said rentcharge being recorded at paragraph 2 of the Charges Register on the official copy register of title for title number HD321581 (that being the register of title for 10 Northaw Place, Coopers Lane, Northaw, Potters Bar (edition dated 16.09.2016)).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 21 November 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 10 April 2017 (2764560)

T S Ref: BV21618295/1/PJD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: NORTHAW PLACE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Company Number: 02318853

Interest: Perpetual yearly rentcharge

Property: The perpetual yearly rentcharge created in favour of Northaw Place Management Limited (Company Number 02318853) in a transfer of land dated 29 September 1989, the said rentcharge being recorded at paragraph 3 of the Charges Register on the official copy register of title for title number HD268535 (that being the register of title for 7 Northaw Place, Coopers Lane, Northaw, Potters Bar (edition dated 29.08.2014)).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 21 November 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 10 April 2017 (2764561)

T S Ref: BV21618295/1/PJD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **NORTHAW PLACE MANAGEMENT LIMITED** Company Number: 02318853

Interest: Perpetual yearly rentcharge

Property: The perpetual yearly rentcharge created in favour of Northaw Place Management Limited (Company Number 02318853) in a transfer of land dated 25 February 1994, the said rentcharge being recorded at paragraph 2 of the Charges Register on the official copy register of title for title number HD316500 (that being the register of title for 9 Northaw Place, Coopers Lane, Northaw, Potters Bar (edition dated 18.12.2012)).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 21 November 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 10 April 2017 (2764562)

Roads & highways

ROAD RESTRICTIONS

LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD WORLDS END LANE N21 AREA SOUTHERN SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD N21 LEADING TO GRANGE PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL & HIGHLANDS SECONDARY SCHOOL - INTRODUCTION OF WAITING RESTRICTIONS

Further information may be obtained from Traffic and Transportation, telephone number 020 8379 4060.

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the London Borough of Enfield have made the Enfield (Waiting and Loading Restriction) (Amendment No. 125) Order 2017 under sections 6 and 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

2. The general effect of the Order will be to:

(a) introduce new "at any time" waiting restrictions in the southern school access road N21 leading to Grange Park Primary school and other access roads leading from the southern school access road.

3. Copies of the Order, which will come into operation on 24 April 2017 and any other relevant documents can be inspected at the Reception Desk, the Civic Centre, Silver Street, Enfield, Middlesex, EN1 3XD during normal office hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive until the end of six weeks from the date on which the Order was made.

4. Copies of the Order may be purchased from Traffic and Transportation, The Civic Centre, Silver Street, Enfield, Middx, EN1 3XD.

5. Any person desiring to question the validity of the Order or of provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any of the relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order may, within six weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the High Court. Dated 19 April 2017

David B Taylor